TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveyance type from Merger to Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement previously recorded on Reel 006669 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900632130

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		12/28/2018	Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One Logan Square	
Internal Address:	130 N. 18th Street, Suite 1310	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608212	ANEXINET
Registration Number:	3602230	WHERE LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGY MEETS COMP
Registration Number:	2532872	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!
Registration Number:	2997711	NEAR-SITE
Registration Number:	4509139	LISTENLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (116280-01020)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

TRADEMARK REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0089

900636435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116280-01020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=ANEXINET original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=ANEXINET original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=ANEXINET original Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=ANEXINET original Cover Sheet#page4.tif

source=ANEXINET original Cover Sheet#page5.tif

source=(124159601)_(1)_ANEXINET and Other Registrations - Declaration re Improper Assignment#page1.tif

source=(124159601)_(1)_ANEXINET and Other Registrations - Declaration re Improper Assignment#page2.tif

source=(124159601)_(1)_ANEXINET and Other Registrations - Declaration re Improper Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM527639

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/02/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		12/28/2018	State Chartered Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citizens Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	One Logan Square	
Internal Address:	130 N. 18th Street, Suite 1310	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608212	ANEXINET
Registration Number:	3602230	WHERE LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGY MEETS COMP
Registration Number:	2532872	WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!
Registration Number:	2997711	NEAR-SITE
Registration Number:	4509139	LISTENLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116280-01058 Timothy D. Pecsenye NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0080

900502482

SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019
Total Attachments: 3 source=Citizens Merger#page1.tif source=Citizens Merger#page2.tif source=Citizens Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00669 FRAME: 0042

Washington, DC 20219

CERTIFICATION OF NATIONAL BANK MERGER

I, Joseph Otting, Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the document recorded in the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, evidencing the merger of "Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania," Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, with and into "Citizens Bank, National Association," Providence, Rhode Island, effective as of January 2, 2019. The resulting bank title is "Citizens Bank, National Association," (Charter No. 24571).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, today,
January 3, 2019, I have hereunto subscribed
my name and caused my seal of office to be
affixed to these presents at the U.S.

Department of the Treasury, in the City of

Washington, District of Columbia.

Comptroller of the Currency



TRADEMARK REEL: 00669 FRAME: 0092



Northeastern District 340 Madison Ave., Fifth Floor New York, NY 10173

December 28, 2018

Michael Nonaka, Esq.
Partner
Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter
850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001

Re: Application to merge Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania with and into Citizens Bank, National Association, Providence, Rhode Island

OCC Control No.: 2018-NE-Combination-303142 Charter No.: 24571

Dear Mr. Nonaka:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, with and into Citizens Bank, National Association, Providence, Rhode Island, effective as of January 2, 2019. The resulting bank title is Citizens Bank, National Association, charter number 24571.

This is also the official authorization given to Citizens Bank, National Association to operate the branches of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania and the main office of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania as a branch. A listing of each newly authorized branch and its assigned OCC branch number is attached.

Please notify this office of any increase in capital stock or surplus as a result of this transaction so that we may certify the increase in permanent capital.

If the combination does not occur as represented in your letter dated December 17, 2018, this certification must be returned to the OCC.

Sincerely,

Sandya Reddy

Acting Director for District Licensing

TRADEMARK REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0098

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

Loan Party	Registration No.	Mark
ANEXINET CORP.	2,608,212	ANEXINET
ANEXINET CORP.	3,602,230	WHERE LEADING EDGE
		TECHNOLOGY MEETS
		COMPETITIVE
		ADVANTAGE
ANEXINET CORP.	2,532,872	WE LISTEN, WE DELIVER,
		YOU SUCCEED!
ANEXINET CORP.	2,997,711	NEAR-SITE
LISTENLOGIC, LLC	4,509,139	LISTENLOGIC

116280.01058/120474037v.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0045

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

REGISTRANT: Citizens Bank, National Association

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,608,212

MARK: ANEXINET

REGISTRATION NO.: 3,602,230

MARK: WHERE LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGY MEETS COMPETITIVE

ADVANTAGE

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,532,872

MARK: WE LISTEN. WE DELIVER. YOU SUCCEED!

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,997,711

MARK: NEAR-SITE

REGISTRATION NO.: 4,509,139

MARK: LISTENLOGIC

ATTN: Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Declaration

The undersigned, Timothy D. Pecsenye, hereby declares that:

- 1. He is attorney for Citizens Bank, National Association, the entity currently listed as the owner of the above-identified trademarks and registrations, and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of said owner.
- 2. The assignment recorded with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 6669/0140, which applies to the above-identified marks, contains erroneous

- 1 -

information and was inadvertently filed under the wrong type of filing ("Improper Assignment"). Specifically, the document was inadvertently filed as a "New Assignment," but should have been filed as an "Amended Reinstated Security Interest."

- 3. When filing the Improper Assignment, the assignor, listed as "Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania," did not own the above-identified trademarks or registrations therefor, as the entire interest and the goodwill of the above-identified trademarks and registrations therefor were owned by Anexinet Corp.
- 4. As a result of the inadvertent misclassification when filing the subject document, ownership of the trademarks and registrations was improperly assigned from the rightful owner, Anexinet, Inc., to Citizens Bank, National Association.
- 5. Therefore, the recordal of the Improper Assignment at Reel/Frame 6669/0140 was invalid and improperly filed with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and should be removed from the record.
- 6. Anexinet Corp., a Pennsylvania corporation, was and continues to be the correct and accurate owner of the subject marks and registrations therefor and has at all relevant times been the exclusive owner of said marks.
- 7. Citizens Bank, National Association, assignee and improper current owner of the above-identified marks and registrations, hereby identifies the inadvertent erroneous filing of the Improper Assignment and requests ownership of the above-

- 2 -

identified marks be restored to Anexinet Corp. and the Improper Assignment be removed from the record.

The signatory, being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified registrations, this submission, or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

> CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Dated: December 4, 2020

By:

/Timothy D. Pecsenye/

Timothy D. Pecsenye

RECORDED: 07/27/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007391 FRAME: 0098